## 900259125 06/26/2013

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/28/2008

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Total Engineering Services Team, Inc.		11/28/2008	CORPORATION: LOUISIANA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Test Automation & Controls, Inc.	
Street Address:	1036 Destrehan Avenue	
City:	Harvey	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70058	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: LOUISIANA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2062483	SCADAWARE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2252483320

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 504-582-8115

Email: lphillips@joneswalker.com
Correspondent Name: Courtney E. Halwig
Address Line 1: 201 St. Charles Avenue

Address Line 4: New Orelans, LOUISIANA 70170

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	136289-00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Courtney E. Halwig

TRADEMARK REEL: 005057 FRAME: 0532

900259125

Signature:	/courtney e. halwig/
Date:	06/26/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Merger#page1.tif source=Merger#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005057 FRAME: 0533

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

# TEST AUTOMÁTION & CONTROLS, INC. (a Louisiana Corporation)

#### INTO

# TOTAL ENGINEERING SERVICES TEAM, INC. (a Louisiana Corporation)

## It is hereby certified that:

- TOTAL ENGINEERING SERVICES THAM, INC. (hereinafter called the "Company") is a business corporation of the State of Louisiana and is subject to the provisions of the Business Corporation Law of the State of Louisiana.
- 2. The Company is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of each class of stock of TEST AUTOMATION & CONTROLS, INC. which is also a business corporation of the State of Louisiana, and which is also subject to the provisions of the Business Corporation Law of the State of Louisiana.

3. On November 28, 2008, the Board of Directors of the Company adopted the following resolutions to merge TEST AUTOMATION & CONTROLS, INC. into the Company:

RESOLVED that TEST AUTOMATION & CONTROLS, INC. be merged into this Company; and further

RESOVED that this Company shall cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded the documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Louisiana and by the laws of any other appropriate jurisdiction and will cause to be performed all necessary acts within the State of Louisiana and within any other appropriate jurisdiction; and further

RESOLVED that this Company change its corporate name to "TEST Automation & Controls. Inc."

Ву:

Patrick M. McCarthy

President of Total Engineering Services Team, Inc.

By:

Katherine P. Bilis

Scoretary of Total Engineering Services Team, Inc.

TMCorporate Issues/Total Engineering Services Team, Ind2008 Merges - Name Change/CERT/FICATE OF MERGER TEST A&C Into Total Engineering.dot

CP

STATE OF TEXAS

•

COUNTY OF HARRIS

On this Za day of November 2008, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public duly appointed to take proof and acknowledgment of deeds and other instruments, came Patrick M. McCarthy and Katherine P. Ellis to me personally known to be the individuals described in and who signed the preceding Certificate of Merger and who acknowledged to me the signing of same, and each being by me duly swom deposeth and saith that he, Patrick M. McCarthy, signed the preceding Certificate of Merger as President of Total Engineering Services Team, Inc., and that she, Katherine P. Ellis, signed the preceding Certificate of Merger as Secretary of Total Engineering Services Team, Inc.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal af Houston, Harris County, Texas, on the day and year first written above.

[Scal]



Kathy L. Sudene

TACorporate lesses Trické Engineering Services Them, Incl2003 Morger - Name Change CERTIFICATE OF MERGER TEST A&C Into Total Engineering. 200

८९

TRADEMARK REEL: 005057 FRAME: 0535

**RECORDED: 06/26/2013**